

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 of 2021

=====

LH OF DECD MAVJIBHI RAMJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

KEVALBHAI RAMESHBHAI PATEL HIMSELF AND POA OF RANJANBEN
WD/O RAMESHBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL AND

=====

Appearance:

MR JV VAGHELA(5809) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5
for the Opponent(s) No. 12

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Opponent(s) No.
10,11,12.1,12.2,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

PRIYANK S DAVE(9465) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

SHIVAM D PARIKH(9477) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 18/11/2021

ORAL ORDER

Looking to the issue involved in the present application, it requires consideration. Hence, Rule returnable on 27.1.2022. Till next date of hearing, interim relief in terms of paragraph 9(C) is granted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

SRILATHA