

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 of 2021**

=====
LH OF DECD MAVJIBHI RAMJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

KEVALBHAI RAMESHBHAI PATEL HIMSELF AND POA OF RANJANBEN  
WD/O RAMESHBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL AND
=====

## Appearance:

MR JV VAGHELA(5809) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5  
for the Opponent(s) No. 12

MR ABHIRAJ R TRIVEDI(5576) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

PRIYANK S DAVE(9465) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,12.1,12.2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

SHIVAM D PARIKH(9477) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 2
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****Date : 02/03/2022****ORAL ORDER**

1. Mr.J.V. Vaghela, learned advocate for the applicants submitted that this Court was pleased to grant interim relief in terms of paragraph 9(C) on 18.11.2021; however, the same was limited till the next date of hearing and thereafter, the same could not be extended. It is submitted that the Court below is insisting for extension of the interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 18.11.2021. It is further submitted that some of the respondents have expired and necessary steps will be taken for bringing heirs on record of the present application.

2. In view of the above, let the matter be listed on **22.04.2022**. Interim relief granted vide order dated 18.11.2021 to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**

Hitesh