

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 of 2021

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 102 of 2021**

=====

LH OF DECD MAVJIBHI RAMJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

**KEVALBHAI RAMESHBHAI PATEL HIMSELF AND POA OF RANJANBEN
WD/O RAMESHBHAI THAKORBHAI PATEL AND & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR JV VAGHELA(5809) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5

MR ABHIRAJ R TRIVEDI(5576) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

PRIYANK S DAVE(9465) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,12.1,12.2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

SHIVAM D PARIKH(9477) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 20/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Matter is adjourned to 11.03.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

Vikramsinh Amarsinh